1D FOR RECORD

IN MY OFFICE
w305 ocok P m_
NOV 20 2014
CLARA JONES
COUNTY CLERK, PANQLA COUNTY, TEXAS
av (RN DEPUTY

MEETING OF COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
OF PANOLA COUNTY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PURSUANT TO THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN
THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA
COUNTY, TEXAS WILL BE HELD ON THE 24™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014, IN THE
COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM IN THE PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN
CARTHAGE, TEXAS AT 9.00 O'CLOCK A.M. AT WHICH MEETING THE FOLLOWING
SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED AND THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ACTED UPON:

OPENING PRAYER.

OPEN MEETING:

1. CITIZEN COMMENTS: This is for citizens to comment on any subject not on the
current agenda concerning county business. Members of the Court may answer
direct questions, but any action from this item must be scheduled on a future
agenda.

2. COMMISSIONERS’ REPORT: These are for informational purposes only Any
action that needs to be taken on the basis of these reports will be placed on a future
agenda for action

3. COUNTY JUDGE’S REPORT: This is for informational purposes only. Any action
that needs to be taken on the basis of this report will be placed on a future agenda
for action.

4. CONSENT ITEMS:

PERSONNEL

a. To record the termination of Charlotte McGrath as a Communications Officer
for the Panola County Sheriff's Department effective October 28, 2014

b. To record the employment of William (Billy) Alexander as a part-time Deputy
Constable, for Panola County Constable Bryan Murff, Precincts #1 and #4,
effective November 25, 2014 at the rate of $19.28 per hour.
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To record the employment of Helen Thompson as a Communications Officer
with the Panola County Sheriff's Department effective December 2, 2014 at
the rate of $14.78 per hour.

To record the resignation of Phyllis Griffith as a Communications Officer with
the Panoia County Sheriffs Department effective November 28, 2014

To record an increase in salary to $12.74 per hour for David Fitts, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriff's Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

To record an increase in salary to $13.94 per hour for Nikki Moore, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriffs Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

To record an increase in salary to $13.94 per hour for Dennis Smith, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriff's Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

To record an increase in salary to $13.94 per hour for David Richter, a
Detention Deputy with the Panola County Sheriffs Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

To record termination of Richard Hough, an Operator with the Panola County
Road and Bridge Department, Precinct #4, effective November 17, 2014.

ROAD & BRIDGE

To approve and record a request by Samson Lone Star, LLC to cross under
Panola County Roads #121 and #122 with a 10" line.

To approve and record a request by DCP East Texas Gathering, LLC to
cross under Panola County Road #302 with a 12 inch line.

To approve and record a request by South Murvaul Water Supply Corp. to
cross under Panola County Road #191 with a 1" service line.

MISCELLANEOUS
To record canvassed results of the November 4, 2014 General Election

To approve and record Official Bond and Oath of Michael Kevin Lake,
Panola County Sheriff.

To record American States Insurance Company Surety Rider for Jeff Martin,
Panola County Sheriff's Department Reserve Deputy.

To record American States Insurance Company Surety Rider for Daniel
McMillen, Panola County Reserve Deputy Constable, Precinct #2 and #3.
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To record American States Insurance Company Surety Rider for Panola
County Ex Officio Road Commissioner, Precinct #2, John Gradberg.

To approve and record Official Bond and Oath of Elaine McLemore, Panola
County Shenff's Department Reserve Deputy

To record The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Continuation Certificates
for Panola County Reserve Deputy Constables, Precincts #1 and #4, Bob
Fleming and William Alexander

To record The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Continuation Certificate
for Panola County Assistant Criminal District Attorney Catherine M. Nielsen.

To record American States Insurance Company Continuation Certificates for
Panola County Commissioner, Precinct#1, Ronnie LaGrone, Panola County
Commissioner, Precinct #2, John Gradberg, and Panola County
Commissioner, Precinct #4, Glen Dale LaGrone.

Torecord American States Insurance Company Continuation Certificates for
PCSD Reserve Deputies Katti Bird, Jeff Martin, Robert Glen Allums, and
Mitsy Owens.

To record American States Insurance Company Continuation Certificate for
Panola County Justice of the Peace, Precincts #1 and #4, David Gray.

To record Statement of Officer and Oath of Office forms for Panola County
Sheriff Kevin Lake, PCSD Chief Deputy John DePresca, PCSD Deputy
Sheriffs Linda Pope, Denise Gray, Stephen Endsley, Sarah Fields, Phillip
Grimes, Heather Green, Jeremy Nagle, Ronnie Endsley, James Ferris,
Robert Duncan, Chris Welk, Hollie Mayer, Richard Mojica, Ronald “Cutter”
Clinton, Travis Curry, Brant Shrell, Alan Smith, Albert Garza, Jeff lvy, Jeff
Scarborough, Greg Almeida, Joe Mims, and Adam Jones; PCSD Jail
Administrator Tina McMullen, PCSD Detention Deputies Tabitha Martinez,
Garrett Wallace, Shawn McCoy, Wayland McLemore, and Timothy
Windham; PCSD Reserve Deputies Mitsy Owens, David Head, Glenn
Allums, Chris Adams, Scoft Jones, David Johnson, Katti Bird, Justin
Cranford, Elaine McLemore, Travis Wilson, and Jeff Martin; and PCSD
Courthouse Security - Bailiff, Kenneth Edgmon.

To record Statement of Officer and Oath of Office forms for Panola County
Constable, Precincts #1 and #4, Bryan Murff, Panola County Deputy
Constables, Precincts #1 and #4, Billy Alexander, Alan Scarborough and
Robert Fleming.

To approve and record 2014 Budget Amendment No. 20.

To approve and record Official Bond and Oath of Danny Buck Davidson,
Panola County Criminal District Attorney.

To record Panola County Criminal District Attorney State Apportionment
Budget Amendment No. 1 for Fiscal Year 2014.
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p. To record American States Insurance Company Continuation Certificate for
Panola County Deputy District Clerks.

q To ratify, approve and record Proposal from Jeff O’'Neal for formica for new
cabinets in the County Judge’s Office.

r. To record Official Bond and Oath of Debra Johnson, Panola County District
Clerk.

REQUESTS FOR CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE

a. To approve and record a Request for Attendance at a Conference form(s)
for the following Panola County elected official(s)/employee(s): Panola
County Judge Elect Lee Ann Jones; Panola County Constable, Precincts #1
and #4, Bryan Murff; Panola County Reserve Deputy Constable, Precincts
#1 and #4, Billy Alexander; Panola County Commissioner, Precinct #2, John
W. Gradberg; Panola County Commissioner, Precinct #3, Frank R. Langley,
Jr.; Panola County Commissioner, Precinct #4, Dale LaGrone; Panola
County Clerk Elect Paul Brevard, Panola County Judge David Anderson; and
1% Assistant Auditor Jennifer Stacy.

To approve payment of current Panola County bills as prepared and submitted by
the County Auditor.

To open bids for Microfilming, Indexing, Re-indexing, Digitizing, Recording,
Redaction Services, Re-creation, High Speed Digital Conversion, Computer
Hardware, Index Books Re-creation, Full Service Indexing for Land Records and
other records purchased for the office of the County and District Clerk. Bids shall
also include Importing/linking Previously Filed Images to the Computer and Internet
Site, Imaging Retrieval-Internet Service Going Forward, Cashiering/indexing-duplex
Prints; Generic Indexing Package/Commissioner's Court Package, Marriage
License, Court Minutes, Vital Statistics Software, Scanning Process-Image Retrieval
for Microfilm Back-up, Microfilm Conversion to Digital Images, Permalife Paper-24
Lb Paper with Rounded Corners and Hole Punch to Desired Size of County's
Volumes for the Office of County Clerk and District Clerk. Bid may be awarded at
a future meeting of the Court.

To discuss and act upon approving an increase in salary to $15.16 per hour for
Charles Langford, a Truck Driver with the Panola County Road and Bridge
Department, Precinct #4, effective November 25, 2014,

To discuss and act upon adopting Resolution #2014-05 regarding the Indigent
Defense Formula Grant Program.

To discuss and act upon approving the purchase of a 10' Modern Predator Flex
Mower from Anderson Tractor for use by the Panola County Road and Bridge
Department, Precinct #3, to be delivered and invoiced by December 31, 2014.

To discuss and act upon approving a Quote from Non-Typical Otlfield Services to
take down 475 feet of fence at the Panola County Road and Bridge Warehouse and
to install a new security fence in its place.
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ADJOURNMENT

WITNESS THE HAND OF THE UNDERSIGNED CLERK ON THIS THE 20™ DAY
OF NOVEMBER, 2014 AT _3'15  O'CLOCK P M.

¥

. Tl
Lo e ara Qo)
ol N CLARA JONES, CQUNTY CLERK
5o oF By , Deputy
e
*"© " “1 CLARA JONES, CLERK OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA
COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE WAS POSTED
ON THE OFFICIAL BULLETIN BOARD IN THE PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN
THE CITY OF CARTHAGE, TEXAS AND IN A PUBLIC PLACE VISIBLE AT ALL TIMES
ON THE 20™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014 AT 3,15 O'CLOCK P.M.
LT ‘
X RONCS CLARA JONES, COUNTY CLERK
L Pk By \ , Deputy
E: = o i_f\ . 1:4;“///“‘/ ::((‘? 5
RS
:f}‘:o_,/“ - ) .'.0'3‘/\};\\\
AN *r - \L‘.\“
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N WY QFFICE
AT ﬁ.'ﬂ QULOCK f_ M___
DEC 08 2014
CLARA JONES
GOUNTY CLERK, PANGLA GOUNTY, TEXAS
State of Texas CL(OR=t= 2T BageP

County of Panola

On this the 24th day of November, A D. 2014, the Commissioners’ Court
of Panola County, Texas met in a Special Meeting of the Court at 9:00
o’clock a.m. in the Commissioners’ Courtroom of said County with the
following members of the Court present:

David L. Anderson County Judge

Ronnie LaGrone Commissioner, Precinct #1
John Gradberg Commissioner, Precinct #2
Frank R. Langley, Jr. Commissioner, Precinct #3
Dale LaGrone Commissioner, precinct #4

And none was absent, constituting a quorum of the Court. Also attending
were Clara Jones, County Clerk, and Lee Ann Jones, Administrative
Assistant to the County Judge. Attached to and made a part of these
minutes is a list of other attendees and the office or organization that each
represents. The following proceedings were held at this meeting:

OPEN MEETING:
PRAYER : Commissioner Judge Anderson gave the prayer.
1. CITIZEN COMMENTS:

There were no comments from the citizens in attendance.
2. COMMISSIONERS’ REPORTS:

There were no Commissioners’ Reports.
3. COUNTY JUDGE’S REPORT:

There was no County Judge’s Report.
4. CONSENT ITEMS:

PERSONNEL

a. To record the termination of Charlotte McGrath as a Communications
Officer for the Panola County Sheriff Department effective October 28,
2014.
b. To record the employment of William (Billy) Alexander as a part-time

Deputy Constable, for Panola County Constable Bryan Murff, PrecinctS #1
and #4, effective November 25, 2014 at the rate of $19.28 per hour.
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C. To record the employment of Helen Thompson as a Communications
Officer with the Panola County Sheriff’s Department effective December 2,
2014 at the rate of $14.78 per hour.

d. To record the resignation of Phyllis Griffith as a Communications
Officer with the Panola County Sheriff’s Department effective November
28,2014.

e. To record an increase in salary to $12.74 per hour for David Fitts, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriff’s Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

f. To record an increase in salary to $13.94 per hour for Nikki Moore, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriff’s Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

g. To record an increase in salary to $13.94 per hour for Dennis Smith, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriff’s Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

h. To record an increase in salary to $13.94 per hour for David Richter, a
Detention Officer with the Panola County Sheriff’s Department, effective
November 15, 2014.

1. To record termination of Richard Hough, an Operator with the Panola
County Road and Bridge Department, Precinct #4, effective November 17,
2014.

ROAD & BRIDGE

a. To approve and record a request by Samson Lone Star, LLC to cross
under Panola County Road #121 and #122 with a 10” line.

b. To approve and record a request by DCP East Texas Gathering, LLC
to cross under Panola County Road #302 with a 12 inch line.

C. To approve and record a request by South Murvaul Water Supply
Corp. to cross under Panola County Road #191 with a 1” service line.

MISCELLANEOUS

a. To record Canvassed results of the November 4, 2014 General
Election.

b. To approve and record Official Bond and Oath of Michael Kevin
Lake, Panola County Sheriff.

C. To record American States Insurance Company Surety Rider for Jeff
Martin, Panola County Sheriff’s Department Reserve Deputy.

d. To record American States Insurance Company Surety Rider for
Daniel McMillen, Panola County Reserve Deputy Constable, Precincts #2
and #3.
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e. To record American States Insurance Company Surety Rider for
Panola County Ex Officio Road Commissioner, John Gradberg.

f. To approve and record Official Bond and Oath of Elaine McLemore,
Panola County Sheriff’s Department Reserve Deputy.

g. To record The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Continuation
Certificates for Panola County Reserve Deputy Constables, Precincts#1 and
#4, Bob Fleming and William Alexander.

h. To record The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Continuation
Certificate for Panola County Assistant District Attorney Catherine M.
Nielsen.

1. To record the Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Continuation
Certificates for Panola County Commissioner, Precinct #1, Ronnie LaGrone,
Panola County Commissioner, Precinct #2, John Gradberg, and Panola
County Commissioner, Precinct #4, Glen Dale LaGrone.

J. To record American State Insurance Company Continuation
Certificates for PCSD Reserve Deputies Katti Bird, Jeff Martin, Robert Glen
Allums, and Mitsy Owens.

k. To record American States Insurance Company Continuation
Certificate for Panola County Justice of the Peace, Precincts #1 and #4,
David Gray.

1. To record Statement Officer and Oath of Office forms for Panola
County Sheriff Kevin Lake, PCSD Chief Deputy John DePresca, PCSD
Deputy Sheriffs Linda Pope, Denise Gray, Stephen Endsley, Sarah Fields,
Phillip Grimes, Heather Green, Jeremy Nagle, Ronnie Endsley, James
Ferris, Robert Duncan, Chris Welk, Hollie Mayer, Richard Mojica, Ronald
“Cutter” Clinton, Travis Curry, Brant Shrell, Alan Smith, Albert Garza, Jeff
Ivy, Jeff Scarborough, Greg Almeida, Joe Mims, and Adam Jones; PCSD
Administrator Tina McMullen, PCSD Detention Deputies Tabitha Martinez,
Garrett Wallace, Shawn McCoy, Wayland McLemore, and Timothy
Windham; PCSD Reserve Deputies Mitsy Owens, David Head, Glenn
Allums, Chris Adams, Scott Jones, David Johnson, Katti Bird, Justin
Cranford, Elaine McLemore, Travis Wilson, and Jeff Martin; and PCSD
Courthouse Security — Bailiff Kenneth Edgmon.

m.  Torecord Statement of Officer and Oath of Office forms for Panola
County Constable, Precincts #1 and #4, Bryan Murtff, Panola County Deputy
Constables, Precincts #1 and #4, Billy Alexander, Alan Scarborough and
Robert Fleming.

n. To approve and record 2014 Budget Amendment No. 20.

0. To approve and record Official Bond and Oath of Danny Buck
Davidson Panola County Criminal District Attorney.
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p. To record Panola County Criminal District Attorney State
Apportionment Budget Amendment No. 1 for Fiscal Year 2014.

g. To record American States Insurance Company Continuation
Certificate for Panola County Deputy District Clerks.

I. To ratify, approve and record Proposal from Jeff O’Neal for formica
for new cabinets in County Judge’s Office.

S. To record official Bond and Oath of Debra Johnson, Panola County
District Clerk.

REQUESTS FOR CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE

a. To approve and record a Request for Attendance at a Conference
form(s) for the following Panola County elected official(s)/employee(s):
Panola County Judge Elect Lee Ann Jones; Panola County Constable,
precincts #1 and #4, Bryan Murff; Panola County Reserve Deputy
Constable, Precincts #1 and #4, Billy Alexander; Panola County
Commissioner, Precinct #2, John Gradberg; Panola County Commissioner,
Precinct #3, Frank R. Langley, Jr.; Panola County Commissioner, Precinct
#4, Dale LaGrone; Panola County Clerk Elect Paul Brevard; Panola County
Judge David Anderson; and 1* Assistant Auditor Jennifer Stacy.

Commissioner Ronnie LaGrone moved and Commissioner John Gradberg
seconded the motion to approve all the Consent Items. The motion passed
unanimously.

A COPY OF EACH LETTER, AMENDMENT, REQUEST,
AND/OR BOND IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF
MINUTES.

5. Commissioner Dale LaGrone moved and Commissioner Frank
Langley seconded the motion to approve payment of current Panola County
bills as presented on vouchers prepared and submitted by the County
Auditor. The motion passed unanimously. SEE COPY OF BILLS
ATTACHED.

6. Kofile and ACS/Zerox submitted bids for Microfilming, Indexing,
Re-indexing, Digitizing, Recording, Redaction Services, Re-creation, High
Speed Digital Conversion, Computer Hardware, Index Books Re-creation,
Full Service Indexing for Land Records and other records purchased for the
office of the County and District Clerk. Bids shall also include
Importing/linking Previously Filed Images to the Computer and Internet
Site, Imaging Retrieval-Internet Service Going Forward,
Cashiering/indexing-duplex Prints; Generic Indexing
Package/Commissioner’s Court Package, Marriage License, Court Minutes,
Vital Statistics Software, Scanning Process-Image Retrieval for Microfilm
Back-up, Microfilm Conversion to Digital Images, Permalife Paper-24 .Lb
Paper with Rounded Corners and Hole Punch to Desired Size of County’s
Volumes for the Office of County Clerk. Judge Anderson moved and
Commissioner Ronnie LaGrone seconded the motion to table until the next
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Commissioner’s Court Meeting, December 8, 2014 at 9:00 o’clock a.m.
The motion passed unanimously.

7. Commissioner Dale LaGrone moved and Commissioner Frank
Langley seconded the motion approving an increase in salary to $15.16 per
hour for Charles Langford, a Truck Driver with the Panola County Road and
Bridge Department, Precinct #4, effective November 25, 2014. The motion
passed unanimously.

8. Commissioner Dale LaGrone moved and Commissioner Ronnie
LaGrone seconded the motion adopting Resolution #2014-05 regarding the
Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program. The motion passed unanimously.
SEE COPY OF RESOLUTION ATTACHED.

9. Commissioner Frank Langley moved and Commissioner Ronnie
LaGrone seconded the motion approving the purchase of a 10’ Modern
Predator Flex Mower from Anderson Tractor for use by the Panola County
Road and Bridge Department, Precinct #3, to be delivered and invoiced by
December 31, 2014. The motion passed unanimously.

10. Commissioner Dale LaGrone moved and Commissioner Frank
Langley seconded the motion approving a quote from Non-Typical Oilfield
Services to take down 475 feet of fence at the Panola County Road and

Bridge Warehouse and to install a new security fence in its place. The
motion passed unanimously. SEE COPY OF QUOTE ATTACHED.

The meeting was then adjourned.

Dated this the 24™ day of November, 2014

2y ,’-4;_1/

David L. Anderson, County Judge, Panola County, Texas

D

Clara Jones, Coyinty Clerk, Panola County, Texas
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314 W. Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

Office. 903 693 0333
Fax 903 693 9366

Sheriff Kevin Lake
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October 28, 2014

The Honorable David Anderson
Panola County Judge

110 S. Sycamore

Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Anderson,
Please add the following items to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola

County Commissioner’s Court:

Please record the termination of Charlotte McGrath as Communication Officer
effective October 28, 2014

Sincerely,

ig(a‘ékc.

evin Lake
Sheriff

KL/w
CC: Sidney Burns
Gloria Portman

Honesty, Integrity, Service



v 90mee 625

Bryan Murff
Constable Precincts 1 & 4
314 W Wellington Street
Carthage, Texas 75633

November 17, 2014

To record the employment of William (Billy) Alexander as part time Deputy Constable, Pcts. #1
& #4 at the rate of $19.28 per hour, effective November 25, 2014.

a~
Consiab%e Bryan Mz%

Phone: 903-693-0385 Fax: 903-693-0342
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PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Office. 903 693.0333
Fax. 903.693 9366

314 W Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

£ 7550

O g%

N %'f*“g Y

Sheriff Kevin Lake

November 13, 2014

The Honorable David Anderson
Panola County Judge

110 S. Sycamore

Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Anderson,
Please add the following items to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola
County Commissioner’s Court:

Please record the employment of Helen Thompson as a Communications Officer
for the Panola County Sheriff’s Office at a pay rate of $14.78 per hour effective
December 2, 2014.

Sincerely,

& T
Kevin Lake
Sheriff

KL/tw
CC: Sidney Burns
Gloria Portman

Honesty, Integrity, Service
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PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Office 903 693 0333

Fax

903 693.9366

November 13, 2014

Sheriff Kevin Lake

The Honorable David Anderson

Panola County Judge
110 S. Sycamore
Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Anderson,

314 W Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

Please add the following items to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola
County Commissioner’s Court:

Please record the resignation of Phyllis Griffith as a Communications Officer for

the Panola County Sheriff’s Office effective November 28, 2014.

Sincerely,

|2 2~

Kevin Lake
Sheriff

KL/lw
CC: Sidney Burns
Gloria Portman

Honesty, Integrity, Service
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PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Office 903 693.0333
Fax 903 693 9366

314 W Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

Sheriff Kevin Lake

November 13, 2014

The Honorable David Anderson
Panola County Judge

110 S. Sycamore

Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Anderson,
Please add the following items to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola
County Commissioner’s Court:

Please record an increase in pay for Detention Officer, David Fitts from $12.00
per hour to $12.74 per hour effective November 15, 2014.

Please record an increase in pay for Detention Officer, Nikki Moore from $12.00
per hour to $13.94 per hour effective November 15, 2014.

Please record an increase in pay for Detention Officer, Dennis Smith from $12.00
per hour to $13.94 per hour effective November 15, 2014.

Please record an increase in pay for Detention Deputy, David Richter from $12.00
per hour to $13.94 per hour effective November 15, 2014,

Sincerely,

e —

Kevin Lake
Sheriff

KL/lw
CC: Sidney Burns
Gloria Portman

Honesty, Integrity, Service
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Nov 17, 2014

FROM: Kim Goodwin, Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator

TO: Gloria Portman, County Treasurer

SUBECT: EFFECTIVE DATE OF TERMINATION:
Please be advised of the effective date of termination for Richard Hough, Operator,
Precinct 4, Panola County Road and Bridge Department, effective on November 17, 2014,

At the rate of $16.55 per hour.

Kim Goodwin
Road and Bridge

Warehouse Coordinator
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSTALLATION
PIPELINE AND/OR UTILITY LINES

TO: THE PANOLA COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
clo

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT, CARTHAGE, TEXAS
Formal notice is hereby given that:

Sle_SoV\ LOVIC, S‘\'O(Y, LLC proposes to place a

(COMPANY NAME)
!
/ O line within the Right-of-Way

(PIPE SIZE)

of County Road: / Q \ 4/1%/1/ | as follows:

(NUMBER OF ROAD)

The proposed pipeline will cross under the indicate?oads on the attached sheet.
Installation shall be made by boring a total length of line in Panola County.

The location and description of the proposed line and appurtenances is mare fully shown
by the copies of the drawings attached to this notice. The line will be constructed and
maintained on the County Right-of-Way as directed by the County Commissionsrs in
accordance with current Panola County Specifications.

Construction of this line will begin on or after the ! [ / 7 / l 4‘ ~dayoef -

‘M
FRM:_Samson Lone Star,LLC

BY._ .

TITLE:; Ln man

ADDRESS:_34Z Johnny ClarK Rdl.
Lony Vi e.h/,"T‘X 75603

PHONE:(3¢%) 5L 373
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SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS
FOR PIPELINES CROSSING IN BORED HOLES
AND PLACED PARALLEL TO COUNTY ROADS

GENERAL NOTE:  The construction of this project shall follow “The Panola County
Road and Bridge Depariment Standard Spacifications” with respect
to barricades, flagmen, flares, waming signs, and all responsibility
for complaints or damage suits by traveling public and adjacent
property owners.

1. Exaction material shall not be placed on road shoulders or traffic lanes or in ditches
where drainage would be impaired. When excavation is permitted near the roadway,
where, in the opinion of the County, the support of the oil road structure is endangered,
sheeting, cribbing, other measures shall be taken to prevent damage to the roadway or
the creation of traffic hazard.

2. All excavations shall be backfilled in a neat and workmaniike manner and all disturbed
areas shall be restored to a condition comparable to the original condition. Backfill
material shall be consolidated to a density comparable to that of the adjacent
undisturbed material, replacing all of the excavated material except that displaced by
pipe. The degree of compaction shall be such as to prevent future settlement. Excess
material displaced by the pipe shall be removed from the right-of-way or otherwise
disposed of to the satisfaction of the county’s representative. Pipe laying aperation shall
not be carried on when soil conditions are such that construction equipment will cause
rutting. Backfill operations shall be kept within one mile of trenching and/or pipe laying
operations.

3. Sod and/or other erosion control measures removed or disturbed by the installation shall
be replaced. This shall include keeping separate and replacing existing topsoil,
importing sod or seeding or a combination of these methods together with fertilizer and
water as necessary to re-establish vegetative cover in a healthy and growing condition.

4. The pipe or, if encased, the encasement pipe shall completely fit the bored hole.

5. All private and commercial access driveways disturbed by pipe laying shall be restored
to a condition comparable to that which existed prior to these operations. Special care
shail be taken to compact backfill and base material to prevent future settlement. Ali
work shall ba complete to the owner's satisfaction. All public access driveways with
paved surfaces shall be crossed by the bored hole method. Crossings of dirt or gravel
public access driveways may be made as specified for private and commercial access
driveways except that provisions shall be made for uninterrupted flow of traffic.
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6. No trees or shrubbery shall be cut or trimmed without the approval of the Panola County
Road and Bridge Department.

7. Regulations and ordinances of incorparated cities shall ba complied with, if within the
city limits.

Commissioners;

Precinct # 1 Ronnie LaGrone
Precinct # 2 John W. Gradberg
Precinct # 3 Frank R. Langley, Jr.
Precinct # 4 Dale LaGrone
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APPROVAL

November 24, 2014

TO: Mr. J. P. Ford
Samson Lone Star, LLC
342 Johnny Clark Rd.
Longview, Texas 75603

RE: CR#121 & #122

The Panola County Commissioners’ Court offers no objection to the location on the
night-of-way of your proposed 10" line as shown by accompanying drawings and notice
except as noted below.

It is expressly understood that the County Commissioners’ Court does not purpose
hereby, to grant any right, claim, title or easement in or upon this county road. ltis further
understood that in the future should for any reason the county need to work, improve,
relocate, widen, increase, add to, or in any manner change the structure of this right-of-
way, any required relocation of said lines shall be at the sole expense of owner.

Allwork on the county right-of-way shall be performed in accordance with the county
instructions. The installations shall not damage any part of the road and adequate
provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to traffic and adjacent owners
Special specifications for placing this line are as follows:

1. All lines are to be installed a minimum of 36 inches below the flow line of the
adjacent drainage or barrow ditch

2. All excavation within the right-of-way and not under surfacing shall be
backfilled by tamping in 6 inch horizontal layers All surplus material shall be
removed from the right-of-way and the excavation finished flush with
surrounding natural ground.

3. Lines crossing under surfaced roads and under surfacing cross roads within
the right-of-way shall be placed by boring. Boring shall extend from crown
line to crown line. Gravity from sewer lines under roadways shall be castiron

pipe

4 All lines, where practicable, shall be located to cross roadbed at
approximately rnight angles thereto. No lines are to be installed under or
within 50 feet of either end of any bridge. No lines shall be placed in any
culvert or within 10 feet of the closest point of same.
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Parallel line will be installed as near the right-of-way lines as 1s possible and
no parallel line will be installed in the roadbed or between the drainage ditch
and the roadbed without special permission of the Panola County
Commissioners’ Court.

Operations along roadbeds shall be performed in such manner that all
excavated material be kept off the pavement at all times, as well as all
operating equipment and materials. No equipment or installation procedures
will be used which will damage any road surface or structures The cost of
any repairs to road surface, roadbed, structures or other right-of-way
features as a direct result of this installation will be borne by the owner of this
line.

Barricades, warning signs, lights, and flag man(men) when necessary shall

be provided by the contractor or owner. One-half (1/2) of the traveled portion
of the road must be open at all times.

Approng %ﬁ\
COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONERS:

Precinct #1 Ronnie LaGrone
Precinct #2 John Gradberg
Precinct #3 Frank R. Langley, Jr.
Precinct #4 Dale LaGrone
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSTALLATION
PIPELINE AND/OR UTILITY LINES

TO" THE PANOLA COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

c/o

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT, CARTHAGE, TEXAS
Formal notice is hereby given that:

DCP East Texas Gathering, LLC
(COMPANY NAME)

proposes to place a

12 Inch line within the Right-of-Way
(PIPE SIZE)

See attached Drawings)
d. 302 (See J as follows,

(NUMBER OF ROAD)

of County Roa

The proposed pipeline will cross under the indicated roads on the attached sheet.
Installation shall be made by boring a total length of__ 40 Feet line in Panola County.

The location and description of the proposed line and appurtenances is more fully shown
by the copies of the drawings attached to this notice. The line will be constructed and
maintained on the County Right-of-Way as directed by the County Commissioners in
accordance with current Panola County Specifications.

Construction of this line will begin on or after the _15 th day of

October ‘ .
oA

FIRM:__LAI
By: Jon Cheney

TITLE:r ROW Agent
ADDRESS 102 Railroad St
Farmerville, LA 71241

PHONE:(31§ 469-1111
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SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS
FOR PIPELINES CROSSING IN BORED HOLES
AND PLACED PARALLEL TO COUNTY ROADS

GENERAL NOTE.  The construction of this project shall follow “The Panola County

Road and Bridge Department Standard Specifications” with respect
to barricades, flagmen, flares, warning signs, and all responsibility
for complaints or damage suits by traveling public and adjacent
property owners

Exaction material shall not be placed on road shoulders or traffic lanes or in ditches
where drainage would be impaired. When excavation is permitted near the roadway,
where, in the opinion of the County, the support of the oil road structure is endangered,
sheeting, cribbing, other measures shall be taken to prevent damage to the roadway or
the creation of traffic hazard. -

All excavations shall be backfilied in a neat and workmanlike manner and all disturbed
areas shall be restored to a condition comparable to the original condition. Backsfill
material shall be consolidated to a density comparable to that of the adjacent
undisturbed material, replacing all of the excavated matenal except that displaced by
pipe. The degree of compaction shall be such as to prevent future settiement. Excess
material displaced by the pipe shall be removed from the right-of-way or otherwise
disposed of to the satisfaction of the county’s representative. Pipe laying operation shall
not be carried on when soil conditions are such that construction equipment will cause
rutting Backfill operations shall be kept within one mile of trenching and/or pipe laying
operations.

Sod and/or other erosion control measures removed or disturbed by the installation shall
be replaced This shall include keeping separate and replacing existing topsoil,
importing sod or seeding or a combination of these methods together with fertilizer and
water as necessary to re-establish vegetative cover in a healthy and growing condition.

The pipe or, If encased, the encasement pipe shall completely fit the bored hole.

All private and commercial access driveways disturbed by pipe laying shall be restored
to a condition comparable to that which existed prior to these operations. Special care
shall be taken to compact backfill and base material to prevent future settlement. All
work shall be complete to the owner’s satisfaction All public access driveways with
paved surfaces shall be crossed by the bored hole method. Crossings of dirt or gravel
public access driveways may be made as specified for private and commercial access
driveways except that provisions shall be made for uninterrupted flow of traffic.
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6. No trees or shrubbery shall be cut or tnmmed without the approval of the Panola County
Road and Bridge Department.

7. Regulations and ordinances of incorporated cities shall be complied with, if within the
city limits.

Commissioners.

Precinct # 1 Ronnie LaGrone
Precinct # 2 John W. Gradberg
Precinct # 3 Frank R. Langley, Jr.
Precinct # 4 Dale LaGrone
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APPROVAL

November 24, 2014

TO: DCP East Texas Gathering, LLC
c/o Mr. Jon Cheney
LAI
102 Railroad St.
Farmerville, LA 71241

RE CR#302

The Panola County Commissioners’ Court offers no objection to the location on the

right-of-way of your proposed 12 inch line as shown by accompanying drawings and notice
except as noted below

It 1s expressly understood that the County Commissioners’ Court does not purpose
hereby, to grant any right, claim, title or easement in or upon this county road. It is further
understood that in the future should for any reason the county need to work, improve,
relocate, widen, increase, add to, or in any manner change the structure of this right-of-
way, any required relocation of said lines shall be at the sole expense of owner.

Allwork on the county right-of-way shall be performed in accordance with the county
instructions The Installations shall not damage any part of the road and adequate
provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to traffic and adjacent owners
Special specifications for placing this line are as follows

1 All lines are to be installed a minimum of 36 inches below the flow line of the
adjacent drainage or barrow ditch.

2. All excavation within the right-of-way and not under surfacing shall be
backfilled by tamping in 6 inch horizontal layers. All surplus material shall be
removed from the right-of-way and the excavation finished flush with
surrounding natural ground.

3. Lines crossing under surfaced roads and under surfacing cross roads within
the right-of-way shall be placed by boring Boring shall extend from crown
line to crown line. Gravity from sewer lines under roadways shall be castiron

pipe.

4, All lines, where practicable, shall be located to cross roadbed at
approximately right angles thereto. No lines are to be installed under or
within 50 feet of either end of any bridge. No lines shall be placed in any
culvert or within 10 feet of the closest point of same.

1



vo..  90prce 643

Parallel line will be installed as near the right-of-way lines as is possible and
no parallel line will be installed in the roadbed or between the drainage ditch
and the roadbed without special permission of the Panola County
Commissioners’ Court.

Operations along roadbeds shall be performed in such manner that all
excavated matenal be kept off the pavement at all times, as well as all
operating equipment and materials. No equipment or installation procedures
will be used which will damage any road surface or structures The cost of
any repairs to road surface, roadbed, structures or other right-of-way
features as a direct result of this installation will be borne by the owner of this
line.

Barricades, warning signs, lights, and flag man(men) when necessary shall

be provided by the contractor or owner. One-half (1/2) of the traveled portion
of the road must be open at all times.

Approved:

COUNTY JUDGE S~
COMMISSIONERS:

Precinct #1 Ronnie LaGrone
Precinct #2 John Gradberg
Precinct #3 Frank R. Langley, Jr.
Precinct #4 Dale LaGrone
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSTALLATION
PIPELINE AND/OR UTILITY LINES

TO: THE PANOLA COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

clo

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT, CARTHAGE, TEXAS
Formal notice is hereby given that:

gou‘Ha MO cvuau{ wate SUQP /k1 Qof?proposes to place a
(COMPANY NAME) i L

line within the Right-of-Way

(PIPE SIZE)

[8(

(NUMBER OF ROAD)

of County Road: as follows:

The proposed pipeline will cross under the indicated roads on the attached sheet.
Installation shall be made by boring a total length of_ 50 K+, line in Panola County.

The location and description of the proposed line and appurtenances is more fully shown
by the copies of the drawings attached to this notice. The line will be constructed and

maintained on the County Right-of-Way as directed by the County Commissioners in

accordance with current Panola County Specifications.

Construction of this line will begin on or after the:# Oél‘f &% 70 H

ppRova-t

\ day of
ﬁnm (ov ) 3;;7’
p/ FIRM: al \\Qd eV,
BY: \Wwoade G o
€A Se 7 TITLE_ QW pE 2
/7A L o , ADDRESS: 221 QR 272 /2.
Beck Ullle  7.X 7543/

PHONE.(Ro3) 1154 - 0 10O

47
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SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS
FOR PIPELINES CROSSING IN BORED HOLES
AND PLACED PARALLEL TO COUNTY ROADS

GENERAL NOTE:  The construction of this project shall follow “The Panola County

1.

Road and Bridge Department Standard Specifications” with respect
to barricades, flagmen, flares, warning signs, and all responsibility
for complaints or damage suits by traveling public and adjacent
property owners.

Exaction material shall not be placed on road shoulders or traffic lanes or in ditches
where drainage would be impaired. When excavation is permitted near the roadway,
where, in the opinion of the County, the support of the oil road structure is endangered,
sheeting, cribbing, other measures shall be taken to prevent damage to the roadway or
the creation of traffic hazard. '

All excavations shall be backfilled in a neat and workmanlike manner and all disturbed
areas shall be restored to a condition comparable to the original condition. Backfill
material shall be consolidated to a density comparable to that of the adjacent
undisturbed material, replacing all of the excavated material except that displaced by
pipe. The degree of compaction shall be such as to prevent future settlement. Excess
material displaced by the pipe shall be removed from the right-of-way or otherwise
disposed of to the satisfaction of the county’s representative. Pipe laying operation shall
not be carried on when soil conditions are such that construction equipment will cause
rutting. Backfill operations shall be kept within one mile of trenching and/or pipe laying
operations.

Sod and/or other erosion control measures removed or disturbed by the installation shall
be replaced. This shall include keeping separate and replacing existing topsoil,
importing sod or seeding or a combination of these methods together with fertilizer and
water as necessary to re-establish vegetative cover in a healthy and growing condition.

The pipe or, if encased, the encasement pipe shall completely fit the bored hole.

All private and commercial access driveways disturbed by pipe laying shall be restored
to a condition comparable to that which existed prior to these operations. Special care
shall be taken to compact backfill and base material to prevent future settlement. All
work shall be complete to the owner’s satisfaction. All public access driveways with
paved surfaces shall be crossed by the bored hole method. Crossings of dirt or gravel
public access driveways may be made as specified for private and commercial access
driveways except that provisions shall be made for uninterrupted flow of traffic.
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8. No trees or shrubbery shall be cut or timmed without the approval of the Panola County
Road and Bridge Department.

7. Regulations and ordinances of incorporated cities shall be complied with, if within the
city limits.

Commissioners:

Precinct # 1 Ronnie LaGrone
Precinct # 2 John W Gradberg
Precinct # 3 Frank R. Langley, Jr.
Precinct # 4 Dale LaGrone
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APPROVAL

November 24, 2014

TO: Mr. Steve Payne
South Murvaul Water Supply Corp.
147 CR 194
Gary, Texas 75643

RE: CR#191

The Panola County Commissioners’ Court offers no objection to the location on the
right-of-way of your proposed 1" service line as shown by accompanying drawings and
notice except as noted below.

Itis expressly understood that the County Commissioners’ Court does not purpose
hereby, to grant any right, claim, title or easement in or upon this county road. It is further
understood that in the future should for any reason the county need to work, improve,
relocate, widen, increase, add to, or in any manner change the structure of this right-of-
way, any required relocation of said lines shall be at the sole expense of owner.

Allwork on the county right-of-way shall be performed in accordance with the county
instructions. The installations shall not damage any part of the road and adequate
provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to traffic and adjacent owners
Special specifications for placing this line are as follows:

1. All lines are to be installed a minimum of 36 inches below the flow line of the
adjacent drainage or barrow ditch

2 All excavation within the right-of-way and not under surfacing shall be
backfilled by tamping in 6 inch horizontal layers. All surplus material shall be
removed from the right-of-way and the excavation finished flush with
surrounding natural ground.

3. Lines crossing under surfaced roads and under surfacing cross roads within
the right-of-way shall be placed by boring. Boring shall extend from crown
line to crown line. Gravity from sewer lines under roadways shall be cast iron

pipe.

4. All lines, where practicable, shall be located to cross roadbed at
approximately right angles thereto. No lines are to be installed under or
within 50 feet of either end of any bridge. No lines shall be placed in any
culvert or within 10 feet of the closest point of same.
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Parallel line will be installed as near the right-of-way lines as 1s possible and
no parallel line will be installed in the roadbed or between the drainage ditch
and the roadbed without special permission of the Panola County
Commissioners’ Court.

Operations along roadbeds shall be performed in such manner that all
excavated material be kept off the pavement at all times, as well as all
operating equipment and materials. No equipment or installation procedures
will be used which will damage any road surface or structures. The cost of
any repairs to road surface, roadbed, structures or other right-of-way
features as a direct result of this installation will be borne by the owner of this
line.

Barricades, warning signs, lights, and flag man(men) when necessary shall
be provided by the contractor or owner. One-half (1/2) of the traveled portion
of the road must be open at all times.

Approved:
COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONERS:

Precinct #1 Ronnie LaGrone
Precinct #2 John Gradberg
Precinct #3 Frank R. Langley, Jr.
Precinct #4 Dale LaGrone
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Liberty Mutual Surety

o National Bond Ctr
, %E‘ib?i t:Vi : 310 E. 96th Street
vitual Indianapohs, IN 46240
SURETY : 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
101 W SABINE ST Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633-2609
Bond Number: 325401920

Cross Reference:
MICHAEL KEVIN LAKE
Attn. PANOLA COUNTY
PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE RM 213A
CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This lefter 1s to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: November 12, 2014

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy You must remit the original of the

New Bond and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit ~_www libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD
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SURETY OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS Bond Number - 325401920

That we, MICHAEL KEVIN LAKE ,of 260 CR 116 CARTHAGE, TX
75633 as Principal, and, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

a corporation duly licensed to do business tn the State of Texas, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF
TEXAS and/or his/her successors i the penal sum of
Thirty Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents

( $30,000 00 ), for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves, ow hens, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, joumtly and

severally, firmly by these piesents

SIGNED, SEALED and DATED this  22ND  day of SEPTEMBER , 2014

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH,

That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on the 22ND day of MAY , 2013 , duly APPOINTED
(clected/appomted) to the office of Shenff m and for
PANOLA County 1n the State of Texas, for a term commencing on the 12TH day of NOVEMBER |
2014 and endingNovember 12, 2015

NOW, THEREFORE, If the saxd Principal shall faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of hum/her by law as the aforesaid officer,

and shall (conditions) faithfully perform the duties of office established by law, account for and pay to the person authorized by law to
receive them the fines, forfeitures, and penalties the shenff collects for the use of the state or a county, execute and return when due the
process and precepts lawfully directed to the shenff, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to the person's attorney the funds
collected by virtue of the process or precept, and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntarily or otherwise, to the sheriff from
county funds

, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to 1emain n full force and effect.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain mn force and the number of clamms which may be made agaimst
this bond, the hability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate habihty of the Surety for any and all clamms, swits, or actions under this
bond shall not exceed the amount stated above Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be canceled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom thss bond 1s payable stating that,
not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's Liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal

MICHAEL KEVIN LAKE

BY MI:‘—[/ ‘L‘A; ék—/

Principal

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Surety

o S o000 ToedQo

Attorney -in-Fact SHANELL BREEDLOVE

Countersigned
BY:
Texas Resident Agent

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL
THE STATE OF TEXAS

Countyof  Panola }ss
Before me, LeeAnn Jones , on this day, personally appeared, MICHAEL KEVIN LAKE
= V8, . knownto me to be the person whose name 1s subscribed to the foregomg mstrument and acknowledged to

me that he/she u{ di bcyg\;unc fb‘@ wposes and consideration therem expressed Gaven under my hand and seal of office, at

Cartll ,(p.RY PU '/4\7}2‘5 thas the dayof Sep ber /'1 e
S 7%, s e o o

J Notary Pubhe

County, Texas

~ ano la
-
\

-
-
r
-
P
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OFTICIAL AMOUNT TO WHOM CONDITIONS
PAYABLE
Dnstrict $5,000 Govemor “in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that he collects or that comes
Attomey mto Jus hands for the state or a county "
County $2,500 Governor "faithfully paying over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he collects or receives
Attomey for any county or the state "
County Judge *$1,000 - County "pay all money that comes mto lus hands as county judge to the person or officer entitled to
10,000 Treasurer 1t, pay to the county all money tllegally pad to the judge out of county funds, and not vote or
consent to pay out county funds for other than lawful purposes ®
County Clerk Equal to at least 20% of the County "faithfully perform the duties of office”
maximum amount of fees
collected 11 any year during
the ter of office preceding
the term for which the bond 1s
to be given -
$5,000 mimmum
$500,000 maximum
Auditor $5 000 or more County "faithful performance of the duties of county auditor”
Judge
County Established by the County "farthfully execute the duties of office, remut according to law all funds received as county
Treasurer Commissioner's Court Judge treasurer, and render an account of all funds recerved to the commissioners court at each
regular term of the court "
District Clerk Not less than 20% of the Governor "fasthfully perform the duties ot the office "
maxunuim amount of fees
collected 1z any year dunng
the term of office unmediately
preceding the tenn of office
for wiuch the bond 1s given,
except that the bond may not
be in an amount tess than
$5.000 nor more than
$100 000
County Fixed by the Cominissioners Not Stated "farthful performance of the duties of the office "
Surveyor Court - (Suggested to
$500 munimum County Judge)
$10,000 maxunum
Hide and Set by the Commussioners County "well and truly perform the duties of the office "
Animal Inspector Court - Judge
$1,000 mimimum
$10,000 maximum
Shenff Estabhished by the Governor "farthfully perform the duties of office estabhished by law, account for and pay to the person
comaussioners court, but - authonzed by law to recerve them the fines, forfeitures, and penalties the shenff collects for
$5,000 nummum, the use of the state or a county, execute and return when due the process and precepts
$30,000 maximum lawfuily directed to the shensT, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to the person's
attorney the funds collected by virtue of the process or precept. and pay to the county any
funds 1llegally paid, voluntanily or otherwise, to the shenff from county funds "
Asscssor and "Equal to 5% of the net state Governor "faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector "
Collector of Taxes | collections from motor vehicle
(State Bond) sales and use taxes and motor
vehicle registration fees tn the
county dunng the year ending
August 31 preceding the date
bond 1s given -
$2,500 muumum
$100,000 maximum®"
Assessor and Equal to 10% of the total County "faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector "
Collector of Taxes amount of county taxes Judge
{County Bond) imposed 1 the preceding
tax year -
$100.000 maximum
County 33 000 County "faithfully perform the conumssioner's official duties, wall reimburse the county for all
Commussioners Treasurer county funds 1llegally paid to the comnussioner. and wili not vote or consent {o make a
payment of county funds except for a lawful purpose "
Jushice of $5,000 maxiumum County “fathfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law, and promptly pay to the
the Peace Judge entitled party all money that comes o the justice's hands during the term of office "
Constable Set by the Commusstoners Governor "farthfully perforrn the duties unposed by law "

Court -
$500 mmnimum

$1,500 maxunum

*  Sum to be fixed by the Commissioners Court withan the himits prescnbed by law
** In counlies where ShenfT performs the duties of the Assessor and Collector of Taxes he shall make the bond required of the Assessor and Collector of Taxes

LMS-16831 01/06
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OATH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

1, , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of

of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution
and laws of the United States and of thus State, and | furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm), that I have not directly nor idirectly paid, offered, or
promused to pay, contributed nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the
giving or withholding a vote at the election at which [ was elected, and 1 furthermore solemnly swear (ot affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirectly,
mterested 1n any contract with or claun agamst the County, except such contracts or claims as are expiessly authonized by law and except such warrant as
may 1ssue to me as fees of office So help me God

Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me, at, Texas, this day of s
SEAL
Notary Public
County, Texas
OATH OF OFFICE
(GENERAL)
I Michael Kevin Lake , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that [ will farthfully execute the duties of the office of
Sheriff of the State of Texas, and will to the best of iy ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and

laws of the United States and of this State, and I furthermote solemnly swear (or affirm), that I have not directly nor mdirectly paid, offered, or promised
to pay, contributed nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, o1 promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or
w1thhold1ng a vptq at theﬂelept}pn at which I was elected So help me God

e PN 5 Smed Ml R W o= T
Swomto n&suﬁs‘%nbed be(dgc m@" 7 Carthage Texas, this dayof S ep[fémlﬁm

?\'.(ﬁ:
SEAL

Notary Pubhic

. T
., e'f(:*/’l RES " S Panola unty, Texas
THE STATE B 1@)(2@'\
County of ahbla *" }ss
The foregomg bondof Michael Kevin Lake as Sheriff mn and fou
Panola County and State of Texas, this day apptoved in open Comnussioner's Court
AJTEST e _ 10-13214
Clerk County Judge,
County Court Panola County : County, Tex
v D e ’-;:‘: S e TRy e
THE STATE OF TEXAS i & :
County of }ss }\
A ’
L, ,‘hoﬁg@%ﬂ‘ ‘@’{‘d for szud’ : t")}“do hereby certufy that the foregomg Bond dated
SN S
the day of , 3/ th, ns#:ipf!}mts g) ~5;1\‘1thenud‘gltlfoln 1wa5 filed for record in my office the day of
s , at -o'clock M uand dy)yvrecouged the" o [ i d ay of , ,at

ua‘lxv

-o'clock M, n the Records of Official Bonds of sad County m Vulgc

.,/f L

oy pave

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of satd County, at office 1n - , Texas, the day and
year last above written
T
Cleik
By Deputy County Court County

LMS-16831 01/06
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Liberty

* Mutual.
SURETY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY

STATEOF __| ndUQur QU
* SS.
Countyof _ { N\ | OV }

On this 2 7 V\Q\ day of §<€D’CUYY\!)€F ., 20 [g: - , before me personally

appeared  SHANELL BREEDLOVE , known to, me to be the Attorney-in-Fact of
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

, the corporation

that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the aforesaid County, the day and
year in this certificate first above written.

@%ﬁ&ijbﬂl@u~

Notary Public in the State of
County of

LMS-10230 10/99
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er of Attorney Irmrts the acts of those named herern and they have no authorlty to brnd the Company except |n the mann and to{ the extent herem stated N
S TET I e . - A Certrf' cate No 5685304
- - T Amencan Frre and Casualty Company - leerty Mutual Insurance Company P TP
T LT The OhloCasuaIty Insurance Companyty j WestAmencan Insurance Company ST - T
"3:[_ AN S POWEROFATTORNEY P S

o - o

) . VKNOWN ALL PERSONS BY. THESE PRESENTS That Amencan Frre & Casualty Company and The ohi6 Casualty Insurance Company are corporatrons duly orgamzed undér the laws of

the Stat fNew Hampshrre that Lrberty Mutual Insurance Company IS 2 corporatron duly orgamzed underthe laws of the State of Massachusetts and West American Insurance Company
- isa corporatron duly organized URET the laws of the Statg of Indiafia (herein g collectrvely Called the “Companies”), ursuant fo and by authon herern sét forth, does heréby name, constrtute

- and appoint, = ."Alissa Marcu; Carre A Allen; Cynthia Harkins,. Cynthid Spéliman;.Deborah.D. Manora; -Jenny Ford; Jo Eckérman; Joann Eckman; Kim--

Jones Laura Gall'her Mattle Satterfreld Nrcole Roth Patncra M: Walker SallyT fTrnkIe Shanell Breedlove Shannon chketts WachraJ erlrams

each 1nd|V|dually if there be more than one named its true and lawful attorney In- -fact to make execute, seal acknowledge

and delrver for and onifs behalf as surety and a5 s, act and deed, any and all undertakrngs bonds recognizances and ¢ other surety oblrgatron‘s' In pursuance of these presents and shall

been duly srgned by the presrdent and atiested by the secretary of the Compames In their own proper persons ST - -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Power of Attorney has‘been subscnbed by an authonzed off icer or ofﬁcral of the Compan

Osit, ’I\' K P

. executed such imstruments shall be as brndrng as if srgned by the presrdent and attested by the secretary =T

- =1 Certifi cate of Desrgnatron The Presrdent “of the Company, actrng pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, aufhonzes Gregory W Davenport Assistant Secretary to appoint such

therelo th|s 5th

business day. .

respective’powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their srgnature and execution of any such rnstruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company When so

1-610-832-8240 between

- - day of December ?‘ A 2012 - - T N - - « .
P ey ”\,J( . . - T Amencan Flre and Casualty Company
8 “"/u v»J A «j TN A E N, ’ * Thie Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
g S Y- -7 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company -
Q.- pany
o | West Arfierican Insurance Company -
xg o~ g IRl A S D 4 . 5 R i -
82 NGTON LT s U ) Lk W Davenport, Assistant Secret. : "z
<] g STATE OF WASHINGTON Y N e o ) G[_egt?ry C ave\npqrt, ssrs ant ecretary g
o = COUNTYOFKING A - N o - T - - c
= @ e - - e - z - . |
d - =0
g‘ g, On this St - day of December i 2012 before me personally appeared Gregory w Davenport who acknowledged hlmself to be the Assrstant Secretary of American 8 -
O @ [Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West ‘Ameérican Insurance Company, and that he‘as such, berng authonzed soto do, )
s 2 execute the foregorng mstrument for lhe pur oses thereln contarned by srgn|ng on behalf of the corporatrons by h|mself asa duly authonzed officer MR au
o5l p €e
N S
gz iN WITNESS WHEREOF l have hereunto subscnbed my name and afﬂxed my notanal seal at Seattle Washrngton on 'the day and year fi rst above wntten g o
Qg S ~: z ",\\ . T R U “U"”*Y “ . - . . ;<8
O = o -~z : - . < T Y=ot
g aF . N : - - og
o,ﬁ_ P SN - : IR _ ST o c
55 e ‘ : 3¢
09l - . - 3 “A, . T R : - Zo - L . -
b~ N % -7 y el e : e T e L L - .n,'itﬂ )
2’5 Thrs Power ofAltorney 157 made and executed pursuant fo and by’ authonty of the foflowing By-Iaws and Authonzations, of Amerlcan Fire and Césualty Company, The Ohro Casualty lnsurance KR
i.;": l su C ny,and West Amencan lnsurance Company whrch resolutlons are now in full force and effect readlng as follows ) 2 T = B '5.9
0l : - ey Zve A <O |
g“g ARTICLE N OFFICERS Sectlon 12 Pow of Attomey Any off icer of other off cial of the Corporatlon authonzed fcr that purpose n wntrng by lhe Chalrman or the Pre3|dent and sub;ect B
.E’ 9 t67such Irmrtatron & the_Chairman or the: Presrdent may prescribe, shall appornt such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act’n behalf of the Corporatron fo make, execute; seal, >
ot acknowledge and deliver as surety any and alf undertakrngs bongs, recognizances and othr surety obligations. Such attorneys-rn-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective S
E powers of attomey, shall have full povier to.bind the Corporation by their srgnature and execution of any such |nstruments and to aftach thereto the seal of the Corporation When so |=
- @ ©
3 ® executed, such nstruments shall be ds bindingas if signed by the President and aftested to by the Secretary Any power or authorty granted to any representative or attomey rn-fact under [ >
"'_é ; ‘the provisions of this article may be revoked atany trme by the Board, the Chalrman the President or by the offi cer or officers granting Such power or authorlty P g
'-‘-; g ARTICLE Xin = Executron of Contracts SECTION 5. Surety Bonds ‘and Undertaklngs Any ofﬁcer of the Company authonzed for that purpose in wrltlng by the cha|rman or the presrdent :-_:
>0 “and Subject to such limitations as the chairman o the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to actn behalf of the Company to make, execute, | £
° 5 seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognlzances and other surety cbligations Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their ®
Zzo 9
Q
=

attomeys In-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakrngs bonds, recognrzances and
other surety obllgat|ons i . -5

- -~ P

Authonzatlon By unanimous consent of the. Companys Board of Dlrectors the Company consents that facsimile or mechamcally reproduced srgnature of any assrstant secretary of the -
Company, wherever appeaning upon a certified copy of any power of attomey rssued by the Company ln connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with
the same force and effect as though manually affix xed” -

L, Davrd M- Carey, the undersrgned Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Lrberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West
American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the onginal power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and cogrect copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Compantes,

is n full force and effect and has not been revoked _ .
4 O_L#; ) - )

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and afﬁxed the seals of sad Companles thlsﬁ dayyo
: jt'/ e L By: %2/7&%

David M Carey, Assistant Secretary

. LMS_12873_092012 753 of 1000
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To be attached to and form a part of

Bond No 325401920
Cross Ref.
Type of
Bond. SHERIFF OR SHERIFF SUBORDINATE

dated

effective 5/16/2013
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

executed by MICHAEL KEVIN LAKE , as Principal,
(PRINCIPAL)

and by The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company , as Surety,

in favor of GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF TEXAS
(OBLIGEE)

in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing
AMEND EXPIRATION DATE:

FROM 11/12/2015
TO 12/31/2016

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this bond except as herein expressly stated.
This rider

i1s effecive 11/12/2014
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Signed and Sealed 10/14/2014
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

MICHAEL KEVIN LAKE

(PRINCIPAL)
N ~
By: M(:L-Q K«_/é;ke—/
(PRINCIPAL)

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
(SURETY)

. Ty A o

Timothy A Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary

LMS-10443DA 08/08



Liberty Mutual Surety

1001 4th Avenue, Suite 1700
SURETY RIDER seattle, WA 98154

To be attached to and form a part of
Bond No. 328160072
Cross Ref* 6324548
Type of
Bond: RESERVE DEPUTY
dated

effective 12/31/2004
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

executed by JEFF MARTIN % PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

, as Principal,
(PRINCIPAL)

and by American States Insurance Company , as Surety,

in favor of SHERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY
(OBLIGEE)

in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing
AMEND THE OBLIGEE NAME:

FROM SERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY
TO SHERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this bond except as herein expressly stated.
This nder
is effective 10/31/2014

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Signed and Sealed 10/31/2014
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

JEFF MARTIN % PANDLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

(PRINCIP&Z / /
American States Insurance Company
(SURETY)

»

W )
By:

Tim Mikolajewski, Vice-President

S-0443/AS 8/08
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Liberty Mutual Surety
1001 4th Avenue, Suite 1700

SURETY RIDER  seattle, WA 98154

To be attached to and form a part of

Bond No. 325160071
Cross Ref: 6324547
Type of
Bond: RESERVE DUTY

dated

effective 12/31/2004
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

executed by DANIEL MCMILLEN %PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

, as Principal,
(PRINCIPAL)

and by American States Insurance Company , as Surety,

in favor of SHERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY
(OBLIGEE)

in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing
AMEND THE BOND DESCRIPTION.

FROM RESERVE DEPUTY
TO RESERVE DEPUTY CONTABLE PCT 2

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this bond except as herein expressly stated.
Thus nider

1s effective 10/31/2014
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Signed and Sealed 10/31/2014
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

DANIEL MCMILLEN %PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
(PRINCIPAL)

By: 9/ 22

(PRINCIPAL)

American States Insurance Company

(SURETY)
v

WAW )
By:

Tim Mikolajewski, Vice-President

S-0443/AS 8/08
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Liberty Mutual Surety
1001 4th Avenue, Suite 1700

SURETY RIDER  seattie, WA 98154

To be attached to and form a part of

Bond No 325168658
Cross Ref, 6744591

Type of
Bond: COUNTY COMMISSIONER

dated

effective 1/1/2011
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

executed by JOHN GRADBERG
(PRINCIPAL)

and by American States Insurance Company

n favor of PANOLA COUNTY JUDGE
(OBLIGEE)

AMEND THE BOND DESCRIPTION:
FROM COUNTY COMMISSIONER
TO EX OFFICIO ROAD COMMISSIONER PCT 2

This nder
1s effective 1/1/2011
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Signed and Sealed 10/27/2014

, as Principal,

, as Surety,

1 consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to changing

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this bond except as herein expressly stated.

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

JOHN GRADBERG

(PRINCIPAL)

By:

(PITINCIPAL)

American States Insurance Company

(SURETY)
A4

TR o gnnalc
By

Tim Mikolajewski, Vice-President

S-0443/AS 8/08
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SURETY OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS Bond Number 328452782
That we, Elaine McLemore ,of 401 CR 1081 Carthage, TX 75633

as Principal, and, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

a corporation duly licensed to do business n the State of Texas, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Sheriff of Panola County

and/or his/her successors 1n the penal sum of

Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents

( $5,000 00 ), for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and
severally, firmly by these presents

SIGNED, SEALED and DATED this 12th day of November , 2014

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH,

That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on the 12th day of November , 2014 , duly appointed
(elected/appointed) to the office of Reserve Deputy Sheriff in and for
Panola County 1n the State of Texas, for a term commencing on the 12th day of November ,
2014 and ending December 31, 2016

NOW, THEREFORE, If the said Principal shall faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of im/her by law as the aforesaid officer,

and shall (conditions) faithfully perform the duties of office established by law, account for and pay to the person authornized by law to
receive them the fines, forfeitures, and penalties the sheriff collects for the use of the state or a county, execute and return when due the
process and precepts lawfully directed to the sheriff, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to the person's attorney the funds
collected by virtue of the process or precept, and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntanly or otherwise, to the sheriff from
county funds

, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain 1n force and the number of claims which may be made against
this bond, the hability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this
bond shall not exceed the amount stated above Any revision of the bond amount shali not be cumulative

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be canceled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is payable stating that,
not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's lability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal

Elaine McLemore

BY é/w WerAomore

#nncnpal

The Ohio Casualty insurance Company
Surety

Countersigned
BY

Texas Resident Agent

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL
THE STATE OF S
County of }ﬁﬂo /4_ } ss

Before me, , on this day, personally appeared, Elaine McLemore

. known to me to be the person whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to

me that hejghe axa titéd the same for the purposes and consideratipn therein exprgssed Given under my hand and seal of office, at
' N
, Texas, this the /0 day of 'd ¢ 8

Notary Public

' 4
: ﬁﬂd/d County, Texas

s Ot

CeaLne”

pd
B,
s ‘<1 0N\
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OFFICIAL AMOUNT TO WHOM CONDITIONS
PAYABLE
Distnict $5,000 Governor "in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that he collects or that comes
Attorney into his hands for the state or a county "
County $2,500 Governor "faithfully paying over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he collects or receives
Attorney for any county or the state "
County Judge *$1,000 - County “pay all money that comes into huis hands as county judge to the person or officer entitled to
10,000 Treasurer 1t, pay to the county all money 1llegally paid to the judge out of county funds, and not vote or
consent to pay out county funds for other than lawful purposes "
County Clerk Equal to at least 20% of the County "faithfully perform the duties of office”
maximum amount of fees
collected 1n any year during
the term of office preceding
the term for wiuch the bond 13
to be given -
$5,000 mimmum
$500,000 maximum
Auditor $5,000 or more County "faithful performance of the duties of county auditor”
Judge
County Established by the County “faithfully execute the duties of office, remit according to law all funds received as county
Treasurer Commissioner's Court Judge treasurer, and render an account of all funds recetved to the commissioners court at each
regular term of the court "
District Clerk Not less than 20% of the Governor "farthfully perform the duties of the office *
maximum amount of fees
collected 1n any year during
the term of office immediately
preceding the term of office
for which the bond 1s given,
except that the bond may not
be 1n an amount less than
$5,000 nor more than
$100,000
County Fixed by the Commuissioners Not Stated "faithful performance of the duties of the office "
Surveyor Court - (Suggested to
$500 mimmum County Judge)
$10,000 maximum
Hide and Set by the Commuissioners County "well and truly perform the duties of the office "
Amimal Inspector Court - Judge
$1,000 mimmum
$10,000 maximum
Shenff Established by the Governor "faithfully perform the duties of office established by law, account for and pay to the person
commissioners court, but - authorized by law to receive them the fines, forfertures, and penalties the sheniff coliects for
$5,000 minimum, the use of the state or a county, execute and return when due the process and precepts
$30,000 maximum lawfully directed to the shenff, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to the person's
attorney the funds collected by virtue of the process or precept, and pay to the county any
funds 1llegally paid, voluntarily or otherwise, to the shenff from county funds "
Assessor and "Equal to 5% of the net state Governor “faithful performance of the person’s duties as assessor-collector "

Collector of Taxes
(State Bond)

collections from motor vehicle
sales and use taxes and motor
vehicle registration fees n the
county duning the year ending
August 31 preceding the date

bond is given -
$2,500 mimmum
$100,000 maximum"
Assessor and Equal to 10% of the total County "faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector "
Collector of Taxes amount of county taxes Judge
(County Bond) imposed 1n the preceding
tax year -
$100,000 maximum
County $3,000 County “farthfully perform the commissioner's official duties, will retmburse the county for all
Commuissioners Treasurer county funds 1illegally paid to the commissioner, and will not vote or consent to make a
payment of county funds except for a lawful purpose "
Justice of $5,000 maximum County "fauthfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law, and promptly pay to the
the Peace Judge entitled party all money that comes mto the justice's hands during the term of office "
Constable Set by the Commissioners Governor "faithfully perform the duties imposed by law "

Court -
$500 minimum

$1,500 maximum

*  Sum to be fixed by the Commissioners Court within the limits prescribed by law
** In counties where Sheriff performs the duties of the Assessor and Collector of Taxes he shall make the bond required of the Assessor and Collector of Taxes

LMS-16831 01/06
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OATH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

I, , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of

of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my abulity preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution
and laws of the United States and of thus State, and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm), that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or
promised to pay, contributed nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the
giving or withholding a vote at the election at which I was elected, and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirectly,

interested 1n any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly authorized by law and except such warrant as
may ssue to me as fees of office So help me God

Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me, at, Texas, this day of s
SEAL
Notary Public
County, Texas
OATH OF OFFICE
(GENERAL)
1, f lﬂ ‘ n C MCLﬂYw( e , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that [ will faithfully execute the duties of the office of
Pd h\ of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and
P

laws og they Un;te[d States and of this State, and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm), that [ have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised

qq}nb ﬁ nor p romised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the gtving or
z/mmgav ,%,(he election at which [ was elected So help me God

QY P
\Q/ «P\ U&( ‘(D" Signed &M %{M
o -

RN ? .
> Swom %bsc&;bep before me, at, Cﬁ({/haa e. Texas, this [O’“"day of HOUfM bﬂ(
- '- Ky v s = l
- + 5 =
2o Treoet £ s seaL
- s, Expiwtl, f1,08 N /
‘, cnsaee' 8O «
7:? 70-?—(3:\ v ﬂ”//q County, Texas
LR
THE STATE OF TE)@ (
County of ﬁna &, } ss
The foregoing bond of E la.‘ ne mcu{Y\OVB Cas Kesmu e Oe pa “"1 n and for
a nda_ County and State of ngggs, this day approved in open Commussioner's Court
A TTEST

o
County Court g
THE STATE OF TEXAS A
County of i i
T P
I, ) “ ty Cl %rk I, and for sald County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated
the day of ) “ wnthg&?&}nt’cmcs of authentxcatlon was filed for record in my office the day of
R ,at -o'clock M, and duly recorded the day of , ,at
-o'clock M, in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume , on page
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in , Texas, the day and
year last above written
Clerk
By Deputy County Court County

LMS-16831 01/06
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SURETY
ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY
/‘
STATE OF [ EYA45
$S.
County of Pﬂﬂo (ﬂ. }
On this /O -/’h day of No orm b‘/f/ , Z 0 /L/ , before me personally
appeared SCOTT THOMAS

, known to, me to be the Attorney-in-Fact of

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

, the corporation

that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the aforesaid County, the day and
year n this certificate first above written

[ 4
W \AN d0O ’,',

Ry P:',. ;{\; "; ZI;.'/}Q\ <
N G ( 2?,,4 A~ muo
S dlz LR
- ﬁ “ s - Notary Public n the State of U
- 19 g\y S County of
- '.. 4 7‘E OF s . -

L

LMS-10230 10/99



Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit,

currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees.

: val.  90peE 675

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to hind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Surety Bond Number 325452782 Principal Elaine McLemore

Bond Amount { $5,000 00 YF1ve Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein

collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appomnt, * * * * ¥ * ¥ % x ¥ SCOTT THOMAS * * * * % * * *
* %

all in the city of CARTHAGE , state of TX each ndwidually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute,
seal, acknowledge and delier, for and on its behaif as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, In pursuance of

these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as If they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper
persons

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authonzed officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of the Company has been affixed

theretothis _ 18th  day of November , 2013

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Onthis  18th dayof November , 2013 , before me personally appeared David M Carey, who acknowledged tumself to be the Assistant Secretary of The Chio

Casualty Insurance Company and that he, as such, being authonzed so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contamned by signing on behalf of the
corporations by himself as duly authonzed officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notanal seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above wniten

Sen BASS

o \,‘\bo"v‘&,(g% COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
A

& f8 » Notanal Seal /\
Teresa Pastella, Notary Public
By:

Plymouth Twp , Montgomery County
My Cornmussion Expires March 28,2017

Teresa Pastella, Notary Pubhic

Member, Pennsylvana Association of Notanes

This Power of Attorney 1s made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authonzations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, which 1s now in full
force and effect reading as follows

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12 Power of Attomey. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose n wniting by the Chairman or the President, and
subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make,
execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limiations set
forth 1n therr respective powers of attomey, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the
President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authonty granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by
the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority

Certificate of Designation ~ The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authonzes David M Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such
attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances
and other surety obligations

Authonization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of
the Company, wherever appeanng upon a certified copy of any power of attorney I1ssued by the Company In connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the
Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed

|, Gregory W Davenport, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company do hereby cerlify that the onginal power of attorney of which the foregoing 1s
a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Company, is In full force and effect and has not been revoked

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Company this 12th day of November , 2014

POAOutputOC

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 888-844-2663

between 8:00 am and 7:30 pm EST on any business day.

-
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M D National Bond Ctr
- le(’_rty 310 E. 96th Street
M;U_E}@_E_ Indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430 ]
Bond Number: 328388257

BOB FLEMING Cross Reference:
Attn PANOLA COUNTY

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE

ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter 1s to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 1, 2015

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would iike to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD




Mberty
Mutual.

SURETY

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number

 for Constable

1st January, 2013

dated the day of

325388257

, In the penal sum of

National Bond Ctr

310 E 96th Street

Indranapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

(the "Bond"), cross reference bond number

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

BOB FLEMING as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY, as obligee (the "Obligee"})

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect until the

January, 2016

$2,000 00 issued by
as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of
Ist day of

, Subject to all covenants and condrtions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's hability under said

Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or senes of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on sald Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this

6th

\

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

day of October, 2014

By

LMIC - 3300

(Surety)

R O N o P O PO O

Timothy A Mikolajewski

Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430
CARTHAGE, TX 75633
903-693-3831

0430

10A
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2 NN National Bond Ctr
’\ -. %}bir ty 310 E. 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
Bond Number: 328388262

WILLIAM ALEXANDER Cross Reference:
Attn PANOLA COUNTY

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE

ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond

January 1, 2015

The effective date of your renewing bond begins:

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or wouid like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit ~_www.libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Ctr
310 E. 96th Street
3 by ery~ Iindianapolis, IN 46240
le(’l ty 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883
Mutual.
SURETY
CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE
To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325388262 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
for Constable
dated the Tst day of January, 2013 . In the penal sum of $2,000.00 1ssued by
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of
WILLIAM ALEXANDER as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY, as obligee (the "Obligee")

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect unti the Ist
January, 2016

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond.

day of

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's iability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire ime the Surety
remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this

6th day of QOctober, 2014

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

(Surety)
By o O O
Lot A L
Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300

10A

»q (6
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3 Liberty Mutual Surety
X% Eﬂllglt-.tv 9 0 PAOE 6 8 G National Bond Ctr

; v 310 E 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240

SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
Bond Number: 325423142

Cross Reference:
CATHERINE M NIELSEN
Attn: panola county
county auditors office
room 213a
carthage, TX 75633

We apprectate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs This letter 1s to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 7, 2015

Please review the enciosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www.hbertymutual.com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Ctr
310 E 96th Street

3 Bw e pn Indianapolis, IN 46240
EJE)LI ty 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883
Mutual.
"~ SURETY
CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE
To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325423142 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number

for Distrct Attorney

dated the ___ 1N day of January, 2014

$ 5,000.00

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

, In the penat sum of 1Issued by

as surety (the "Surety”), on behalf of

CATHERINE M NIELSEN as principal {the "Prnincipal”), in favor of Panola County, as obligee (the "Obligee")

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued 1n full force and effect until the 7th

January, 2016

day of

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under sard

Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or senes of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this oth day of October, 2014

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

By:

LMIC - 3300

(Surety)
PN oI N O I O3

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

nEog  10A
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Lébertv National Bond Ctr

2 310 E. 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240

SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831
CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430

Bond Number: 328161126

Cross Reference: 65109340000
RONNIE LAGRONE

Attn. PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE
ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins- January 1, 2015

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the onginal of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual.com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Ctr
310 E. 96th Street
Eihcrty

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883 -
Mutual. =
SURETY :

o
<

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE =

o

™
To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325161126 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number op)
65109340000 ¢, EX OFFICIO ROAD COMMISSIONER PCT 1 ” oL
$ 3,000 00 ©

dated the 18th day of July, 2007 , In the penal sum of ’ Issued by
AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of
RONNIE LAGRONE as principal {the "Principal”), in favor of THE COUNTY JUDGE OF PANOLA COUNTY, as obligee (the
"Obligee™)

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect until the Ist
January, 2017

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

day of

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety
remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this

6th day of Octaber, 2014

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)
By. — . .
Timothy A. Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300
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sl Lib@l‘t\’ National Bond Ctr

) 310 E. 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240

SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430 .
Bond Number: 325168657

Cross Reference: 67445890000
JOHN GRADBERG
Attn- PANOLA COUNTY
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE
ROOM 213A
CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 1, 2015

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the onginal of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional informatton regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www.libertymutual.com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Ctr
310 E. 96th Street

3 N Indianapolis, IN 46240
: lecrty 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883
Mutual.
SURETY

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325168657 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
67445890000  ¢)-  COUNTY COMMISSIONER
dated the 1st day of January, 2011 in the penal sum of $3,000.00 issued by

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

JOHN GRADBERG as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY TREASURER, as obligee (the "Obligee")

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond s continued in full force and effect until the 1st day of
January, 2019

, subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 6th day of October, 2014

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)
By. TR A Dl

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300

104
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M N National Bond Ctr
; L}ibti l 310 E. 96th Street
Mutual indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831
CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430

Bond Number: 325159904

Cross Reference: 61949860000
GLEN DALE LAGRONE
Attn: PANOLA COUNTY
PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE RM 213A
CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter 1s to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: January 1, 2015

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certficate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



Libcrty
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SURETY

National Bond Ctr

310 E 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax 866-547-4883

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number
61949860000

325159904 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number

for COUNTY COMMISSIONER PRECINCT #4

dated the 1st day of January, 2003

, In the penal sum of $3,00000 Issued by

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

GLEN DALE LAGRONE as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY TREASURER, as obligee (the "Obligee")

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect until the Ist day of

January, 2019

subject to all covenants and conditions of satd Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's llability under said

Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 6th day of October, 2014

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

By

LMIC - 3300

(Surety)

TN .
Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H Thomas Inc.

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

104
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SURETY

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430
CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430

KATTI BIRD %PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Attn PANOLA COUNTY

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

Liberty Mutual Surety

National Bond Ctr

310 E. 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831
Bond Number: 325160070

Cross Reference: 63245450000

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins:

December 31, 2014

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate

required to your obligee

and any supporting documents

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to dlscués your future bond needs, please contact

your Liberty Mutual agent

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www.libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04

IFD



National Bond Ctr
310 E. 96th Street

% T ilherye Indianapolis, IN 46240
Elbé’l tV 888-844-2663 Fax- 866-547-4883

o
Mutual.
SURETY
CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE
To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325160070 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number

63245450000 for RESERVE DEPUTY

dated the __ 91t day of December, 2004 in the penal sum of $ 2,000 00 issued by

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

KATTI BIRD %PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE as principal (the "Principal”), in favor of SHERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY, as
obligee (the "Obligee")

31st

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect until the day of

December, 2015 subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond.

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety’s hability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 3rd day of October, 2014

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)
By /—'\ Q‘ A Q Q‘ O -

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300
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: National Bond Ctr
Ay 7
ﬁb@ t}] 310 E. 96th Street
m}ﬂi@; Indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc. .
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
Bond Number: 325160072

Cross Reference: 63245480000
JEFF MARTIN % PANGOCLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Attn: PANOLA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE
ROOM 213A
CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins: December 31, 2014

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy You must remit the oniginal of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Ctr

310 E 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Liberty
Mutual.
SURETY Z§
—
()
CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE ey
>
M
To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 328160072 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
63245480000 ¢, RESERVE DEPUTY D
&
31st day of December, 2004 , in the penal sum of $ 2,000 00 Issued by e

dated the
as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

JEFF MARTIN % PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE as principal (the "Principal”), in favor of SERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY, as

obligee (the "Obligee")
31st day of

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect until the

December, 2015 subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire ime the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

October, 2014

3rd day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY
(Surety)
By: . . .

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H Thomas inc.

PO BOX 430
CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430

903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300
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o TN National Bond Ctr
= Libe 310 E 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240
T aureTY 888-844-2663 Fax 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831
CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430

Bond Number: 328171005

ROBERT GLEN ALLUMS C/O PANOLA COUNTY Cross Reference: E8507310000
COURTHOUSE

Attn: PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE RM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter 1s to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond.

The effective date of your renewing bond begins January 1, 2015

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Ctr

310 E 96th Street

1lyope Indianapolis, IN 46240

%’%%:éaal 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883
SURETY

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325171005
E8507310000

(the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
, for RESERVE DEPUTY

dated the tst day of January, 1999
AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

, In the penal sum of $2,000.00

1Issued by

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

ROBERT GLEN ALLUMS C/O PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of SHERIFF OF PANOLA
COUNTY, as obligee (the "Obligee”)

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the 1st

day of
January, 2016

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condrtron that the full extent of the Surety’s hability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 6th day of October, 2014

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)
"1 A Dologeindy

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutuai Surety

By:

Richard H. Thomas Inc

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300
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Vgl_ 9 0 PAGE 6 9 4 Liberty Mutual Surety

o N National Bond Ctr
- Liber B 310 E. 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

Richard H Thomas Inc.
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
Bond Number: 328160073

MISTY OWENS %PANOLA COUNTY Cross Reference: 63245490000
COURTHOUSE -

Attn PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE

ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs This letter 1s to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond

The effective date of your renewing bond begins December 31, 2014

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy. You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certificate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs.

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www.libertymutual com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



National Bond Cir

310 E. 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax: 866-547-4883

SURETY

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number 325160073 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number
63245490000 . RESERVE DEPUTY
dated the 31st day of December, 2004 , In the penal sum of $2,000.00 issued by
AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

MISTY OWENS %PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE as principal (the "Principal”), in favor of SHERIFF OF PANOLA COUNTY,
as obligee (the "Obligee")

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond is continued in full force and effect until the st day of

December, 2015 subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said
Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurnng during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond

3rd October, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this day of

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)
By: N .

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H. Thomas Inc.

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

LMIC - 3300

104
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Gk Ty grpdur National Bond Ctr
5% Liberty 310 E 96th Street
Mutual. Indianapolis, IN 46240
SURETY 888-844-2663 Fax. 866-547-4883

Richard H. Thomas Inc
PO BOX 430 Agent Telephone: 903-693-3831

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430

Bond Number: 325163144
DAVID GRAY Cross Reference: 66095530000
Attn PANOLA COUNTY/PANOLA COUNTY
CORTHOUSE
COUNTY AUDITORS OFFICE
ROOM 213A

CARTHAGE, TX 75633

We appreciate having you as a Liberty Mutual customer and we would like to thank you for allowing us to serve
your bonding needs. This letter is to confirm Liberty Mutual Surety has received payment for your renewing bond

December 31, 2014

The effective date of your renewing bond begins

Please review the enclosed documents for accuracy You must remit the original of the

Renew By Certfficate and any supporting documents

required to your obligee.

If you have any questions regarding this bond or would like to discuss your future bond needs, please contact
your Liberty Mutual agent.

Again, thank you for entrusting us with your bonding needs

Sincerely,
National Bond Center

For additional information regarding Liberty Mutual insurance products, please visit _www libertymutuaf com

S-7089 7/04 IFD



Liberty

SURETY

National Bond Ctr

310 £ 96th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46240
888-844-2663 Fax. 866-547-4883

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

To be attached to and form a part of surety bond number
66095530000

325163144 (the "Bond"), cross reference bond number

for JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FORPCT 1&4

dated the 12th day of November, 2008

$ 5,000.00

, In the penal sum of 1Issued by

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

as surety (the "Surety"), on behalf of

DAVID GRAY as principal (the "Principal"), in favor of PANOLA COUNTY JUDGE, as obligee (the "Obligee").

The Surety hereby certifies that this Bond 1s continued in full force and effect untii the 31st

December, 2016

day of

subject to all covenants and conditions of said Bond

Said Bond has been continued in force upon the express condition that the full extent of the Surety's liability under said

Bond, and this and all continuations thereof, for any loss or series of losses occurring during the entire time the Surety

remains on said Bond, shall in no event, either individually or in the aggregate, exceed the penal sum of the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has set its hand and seal this 3rd day of October, 2014

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY

By

(Surety)

T ey A Do

LMIC - 3300

Timothy A Mikolajewski
Assistant Secretary - Liberty Mutual Surety

Richard H Thomas Inc.

PO BOX 430

CARTHAGE, TX 75633 0430
903-693-3831

10A
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:’

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Kevin Lake , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola -

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: /0’[0—/‘/ Kfave

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
L Kevin Lake , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that [ will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of Sheriff of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

WAz ke
Signature of Officer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .
(seal) N
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I John DePresca , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Chief Deputy of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me GM
e

Sighature of Officer

State of  Texas )

County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(seal) @aag&m?_'

Signature of Notary Public or Other Office
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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This space reserved for office
use

Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  John DePresca , do solemnly swear (or.affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Chief Deputy

City and/or County: Panola
Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true. * / / W
Date: /3 0/7Y 7 dike
génature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Linda Pope , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed:  Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoin ent and that the facts stated therein
are true. \

Date: S\ 0 Lo
N Si uﬁgof Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Linda Pope , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff  ——~_ of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me

Si
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .
(seal) QM%ZMW
Signature of Notary Public or Other Off1
Administering Oath m\
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Denise Gray , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed:  Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

Date . \D-20-14 D O

Signature of Officer x

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 1072011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
I, Denise Gray , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Denas Moo

Signature of Officer \

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(seal) Q

Signature of Notary Public or Other Ofﬁhbr\
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

[,  Stephen Endsley , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

are true.
Date: (8221 & ,%/ /

Sigabate of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Stephen Endsley , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that [ will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Sign icer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November 15,2014

(seal) '

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer

Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Sarah Fields , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read th@ foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: // Xﬂ’p?ﬁ/f/

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Sarah Fields , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability presprve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me God. M

ature of Officer\.”

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .
(seal) )
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 1012011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Phillip Grimes , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

are true.
1 ~
Date: _(/Méén A,g/n«f/a/
Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2



voL.  90per 711

Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Phillip Grimes , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

l /WMW

Signature of Officer

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November _—~ ,2014

(seal) M(M

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

] use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Heather Green , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which [ was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola
Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the fof@going statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.
Date: /D' 20— ‘7;
’ Sighature of Officer
Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Heather Green , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Sigréture of Officer

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .
)

(seal) . f

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Jeremy Nagle , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.
Date: \O‘%’IH /z;\n\) \Z

Signature @‘icer Q

Revised 1072011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 101201} This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Jeremy Nagle , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Q’\ '\\J \(>4
Signature o@cer Q

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .
(seal) y
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Reyv. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Ronnie Endsley , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: =~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola
Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing stateme at the facts stated therein
are true. %\,\/5
Date: /. // Taod ya
Signature of Officer

Revised 1072011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 1072011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I Ronnie Endsley , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me Gy‘w\j %

Signature of Officer

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of Novembgr ,2014 .

(seal) TN X

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer ~_
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  James Ferris , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed:  Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

are true.
Date: (0/101104 Q&Wlﬂ/;ﬁ W
&ignature of Officer

Revised 1072011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, James Ferris , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

U 2 o™

Sgnature of Officer

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November _ ,2014 .

(seal) M M/&M\

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Robert Duncan , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.
Date: / 0-21-2014 g

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 102011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I Robert Duncan , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

wg\m

Signature of Officer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November _ ,2014 .
(seal) y
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer \
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2



oL 90meE 722

Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Chris Welk , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed:  Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola
Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true. / /‘
Date: [/0/20/ /¥ i W
Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2



vo  90peE 723

Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Chris Welk , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me God% Z
WY

Signafure of Officer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November 0 ,2014 .
(seal) . .
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Hollie Mayer , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregomg statement and that the facts stated therein

Dater NEWIE dﬂ%@OQXAVMDAQA

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 )
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This space reserved for office
use

Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I Hollie Mayer , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

“dedd ) oA

Signature of Officer '

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November

(seal) M

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer \
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

, 2014 .

P |

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Richard Mojica , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 )
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Richard Mojica , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

/.

Signature f/()fﬁcer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ~ 52014 .
(seal) W%
Signature of Notary Public or Other Ofﬁ(N
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Ronald "Cutter" Clinton , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true. -

Date: \O /Z—’l/l‘—l C——; d'ﬁ A

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 1012011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Ronald "Cutter" Clinton , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me God/‘ é
e [ fem

Signature of Officer

State of  Texas )

County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(sal) éé;gugéziéégéuﬂ\

Signature of Notary Public or Other OfﬁceN
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Travis Curry , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true. .
Date: JO-227-]4 mm

Signature of Officer )

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 1012011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Travis Curry , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

/ /\
o, /1242::i;7
Signature of Ofﬁc%

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(seal) @wf/f

Signature of Notary Public or Other Ofﬁce\
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

[,  Brant Shrell , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

N S a7 4

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
I, Brant Shrell , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Sy i

“Signature of Officer

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .

(seal) C N/ oty

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Alan Smith , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed:  Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

Date: o i

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to: :

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I Alan Smith , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

N

Signature of Officer

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014

(seal) MM/M |

Signature of Notary Public or Other Offic
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Albert Garza , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola
Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregging stag¢ment and that the facts stated therein
are true. , ﬁ
Date: [jO-NT7-200Y / WEPAY
Signature of Officer’

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 )
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Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
. use
Submit to:
SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887
Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE
Filing Fee: None
IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
L, Albert Garza , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the C ifdtion and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.
s e,
Signature of Officer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .
(seal) @MMW\
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Jefflvy , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: Heaip—
Signaturg/ef Officer </

Revised 1072011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Jefflvy , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

44///&%&(4,.
Signature of Of% 7

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(seal) Tl /@/,Mtew

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2



voL.  90mce 740

Form #2204 Reyv. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I Jeff Scarborough , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )

County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 12th  day of November A ,2014 .

(seal) @%@MT

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2



VoL 9 0pee 741

Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Jeff Scarborough , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

aDthgue' /G- 20~ 1Y mdm J w&*mm

Slgna ﬁf Offficer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Greg Almeida , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: /"’//90/07014 Do N CFN Q-AQC\
4 ignature o\SOfﬁ er W

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Greg Almeida , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me God
ignature onBfﬁcK

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014

(seal) @u/% , ZZVV&/‘A—M

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Joe Mims , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

true.
Date: 27 )

Signafure of Officer 7

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I Joe Mims , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy Sheriff of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help mgG
—
L MWM

%nature of Officer

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me  |3+h
this v ‘\} tig, +2th  day of Rovember 2014
VRN Ja Y,
~ \k(\-s@%t - J — /
-~ \‘%.;o " (,o'.(f(\p - Signature of Notary Public o(ther Officer
< ‘% o < Administering Oath .
- ‘Pq} ‘d‘f i < PavidEAnderson LlffA M Jones
'.’ ff(i(’)lil‘-s_-': \: Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Adam Jones , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: =~ Deputy Sheriff

City and/or County: Panola

are true.

Date: /@V A0 — /L/

Signature of Officer -

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
rm)that I will faithfully
of

L Adam Jones , do 56, swear (or affi
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Deputy S }Yy‘g

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability pregerve, protect, and defed she Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Signature of Officer

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .

(seal) oY O

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Tina McMullen , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed:  Jail Administrator

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

Die (0-20- Iwinas G Sy

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Tina McMullen , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Jail Administrator of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Avor SN Ll

Signature of Officer

State of  Texas )

County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 12th  day of November ,2014

(seal) . .

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer ~__
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Tabitha Martinez , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Detention Deputy

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: \(_)—'QL{’ Y Qﬂb‘%m

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,
I, Tabitha Martinez , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Detention Deputy of

the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

WAl

Signature of Officer

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(seal) SNl 2 (el g opre

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 1012011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Garrett Wallace , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Detention Deputy

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

bae 1= 232014 Lo (e

Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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This space reserved for office
use

Form #2204 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Garrett Wallace , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Detention Deputy of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

A,& AV

Signature of Officer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .

(seal) W%M

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Shawn McCoy - , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Detention Deputy

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein
are true.

Date: //‘é'/L,

Signature of Officer /

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Shawn McCoy , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Detention Deputy of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Signature of Officer

State of  Texas )
County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November ,2014 .

(seal) WM

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath

David L. Anderson

Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2204  Rev. 1012011 This space reserved for office
use

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

I, Wayland McLemore , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Detention Deputy of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws

of the United States and of this State, so help me God.
A fn—

Signaturgof Officer
State of  Texas )
County of Panola )
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 12th  day of November . ,2014 .
(seal) . .
Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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This space reserved for office
use

Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Wayland McLemore , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Detention Deputy

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the for igo1 tem d that the facts stated therein
are true. %ﬂ
Date: / / 6 -1Y 7

Slgnature 0 Ofﬁcer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

) use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I,  Timothy Windham , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Detention Deputy

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

S P T -

Rignature of Officer

Revised 1012011

Form 2201 2
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Form #2204 Rev. 1012011 This space reserved for office

use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887

512-463-6334 OATH OF OFFICE

Filing Fee: None

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,

L Timothy Windham , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of PCSD Detention Deputy of
the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws
of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

&=V A

ignatded of Officer

State of  Texas )

County of Panola )

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 12th  day of Noygmber ,2014

®
(seal) N N

Signature of Notary Public or Other Officer
Administering Oath
David L. Anderson
Printed or Typed Name

Form 2204 2
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Form #2201  Rev. 10/2011 This space reserved for office

. use
Submit to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
Government Filings Section
P O Box 12887

Austin, TX 78711-2887
512-463-6334 STATEMENT OF OFFICER
512-463-5569 - Fax
Filing Fee: None

Statement

I, Mitsy Owens , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not
directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or
thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the
election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the
case may be, so help me God.

Position to Which Elected/Appointed: ~ Reserve Deputy

City and/or County: Panola

Execution

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein

are true. .
Date: H)!gg“ﬂ ““m.zth]q ]!ﬁK)Dz
Signature of Qifficer

Revised 10/2011

Form 2201 2






